LN2266
Rev.1.0 — Dec. 20, 2011 1 www.natlinear.com
Super-Small Package PWM Control Step-up Switching Regulator
■ General Description
The LN2266 is a compact, high efficiency, and low
voltage step-up DC/DC converter with an Adaptive Current
Mode PWM control loop, includes an error amplifier,
ramp generator, comparator, switch pass element and

 SOT-23-6L
 SOT-89-5L
■ Ordering Information
LN2266P①②③④
Designator Symbol Description Designator Symbol Description
①
A CE with EXT
③
M SOT-23-6L
B CE without EXT P SOT-89-5L
②
1 Reference accuracy:±1%
④
R Embossed Tape :Standard Feed
2 Reference accuracy:±2% L Embossed Tape : Reverse Feed
4 Reference accuracy:±4%
■ Pin Configuration
LN2266
Rev.1.0 — Dec. 20, 2011 2 www.natlinear.com
■ Pin Assignment
Pin Mumber
Pin Name Function
SOT-23-6 SOT-89-5
1 1 CE Chip enable
2 - NC Floating or connected to GND
3 5 GND Ground
4 4 LX Pin for switching
5 2 VDD Input positive power pin of LN2266
6 3 FB Feedback input pin
■ Marking Rule
 SOT-23-6L, SOT-89-5L
1 Represents the product name
Symbol Product Name
A LN2266P****
2 Represents the type of regulator
Symbol A B
Type CE with EXT CE without EXT
3 Represents the accuracy of reference voltage
Symbol Reference Accuracy
1 1%
2 2%
4 4%
④ Represents the assembly lot No.
0-9，A-Z; 0-9，A-Z mirror writing，repeated（G，I，J，O，Q，W exception）
LN2266
Rev.1.0 — Dec. 20, 2011 3 www.natlinear.com
■ Function Block Diagram
■ Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameter Symbol Maximum Rating Unit
Input voltage VDD Vss-0.3～Vss+7
V
Output voltage
VOUT Vss-0.3～Vss+7
VLX Vss-0.3～Vss+7
LX pin Switch Current ILX 2.5 A
Power dissipation PD
SOT-23-6 150
mW
SOT-89-5 500
Operating ambient temperature Topr -40～＋80
℃
Storage ambient temperature Tstg -40～＋125
Caution : The absolute maximum ratings are rated values exceeding which the product could suffer physical damage.